5-174.8 • SEPTEMBER, 2024
GAS-FIRED INDOOR DUCT FURNACE
GRAVITY AND POWER VENTED
MODEL DFP
MODEL DFG
2 5-174.8
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Modine offers a complete line of indoor heating

SPECIFICATIONS
195-174.8
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
1	 -	 Product Type (PT)
D	 -	 Indoor HVAC Unit
2	 -	 Unit Configuration (UC)
F	 -	 Furnace
3	 -	 Venting (V)
G	-	 Gravity
P	 -	 Power Vented
4,5,6	 -	 Furnace Input Rating (MBH)
  75 -   75,000 Btu/Hr Input
100 - 100,000 Btu/Hr Input
125 - 125,000 Btu/Hr Input
150 - 150,000 Btu/Hr Input
175 - 175,000 Btu/Hr Input
200 - 200,000 Btu/Hr Input
225 - 225,000 Btu/Hr Input
250 - 250,000 Btu/Hr Input
300 - 300,000 Btu/Hr Input
350 - 350,000 Btu/Hr Input
400 - 400,000 Btu/Hr Input
7	 -	 Heat Exchanger/Burner/Drip Pan Material (HE)
T	 -	 409 Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger/Burner/Drip Pan
8	 -	 Development Sequence Designation (DS)
F	 -	 Single Stage
M	-	 2-stage or Modulating
9	 -	 Access Side (AS)
R	 -	 Right Hand
L	 -	 Left hand
10 - Air Temperature Rise (ATR)
N	 -	 Not Used
11	-	 Gas Type (GT)
N	 -	 Natural with ignition controller
P	 -	 Propane with ignition controller
12 - Gas Valve (GV)
1	 -	 Single Stage	 5	 -	 Electronic Modulation Master
2	 -	 Two Stage	 6	 -	 Electronic Modulation Slave
4	 -	 Electronic Modulation	 7	 -	 Electronic Modulation 0-10 Vdc External Input
13 - Additional Safety Switches (SS)
0	 - No Switches (Premium)
3 - High and Low Gas Pressure Switch (Premium)
4	 -	 No Switches (Standard)
14 - Supply Voltage (SV)
A	 -	 115/60/1	 E	 -	 230/60/3
B	 -	 208/60/1	 F	 -	 460/60/3
C	 -	 230/60/1	 G	-	 575/60/3
D	 -	 208/60/3
15 - Transformer (TR)
1	 -	 40 VA	 4	 -	 250 VA
2	 -	 75 VA	 0	 -	 None
3	 -	 150 VA
	 1	 2	 3	 4 5 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 PT	 UC	 V	 MBH	 HE	 DS	 AS	 ATR	 GT	 GV	 SS	 SV	 TR
19
Products from Modine are designed to provide indoor air-comfort and ventilation